

Local Public Agency General Maintenance



				Estima	ate of M	laintenand	e Costs		Submittal T	ype St	upplemental
									Mainten	ance F	
Local Public Agency			County		Section Number			Beginning		Ending	
Chapin				Morgan		20-00	20-00000-00-GM		01/01/20		2/31/20
					Maintena	ince Items					177
Maintenance Operation	Maint Eng Category	Insp.	Material Ca Point of Do Work Perfo an Outside	elivery or or ormed by	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cos	st	Cost		Total Maintenance Operation Cost
Roadway Surface	-	Bit Materials (Seal Co			Gallon	4,000		\$4.90	\$19,600.00		
, todana, canasa	(PG46-28)		Seal Coat Ago					65.00			\$33,250.00
						Total Operatio		otal Operation	Cost	\$33,250.00	
							Estimate of I	Mainte	nance Costs Su	ımmar	y
Maintenance						MFT Fund			er Funds		timated Costs
Local Public Age											
Local Public Age											
Materials/Contracts(Non Bid Items)				c)	6.	33,250.00		•		\$33,250.00	
Materials/Deliver & Install/Request for Quotations (Bid Items) Formal Contract (Bid Items)				°'	\$33,230.00		φ33,2		ψ33,230.00		
Tomai Contract	(Did iteliis	,	Ma	intenance '	Total	\$:	33,250.00				\$33,250.00
					<u> </u>	Es	stimated Mai	ntenar	ce Eng Costs	Summ	
Maintenance Er	naineerina				-	MFT Fund			er Funds		ital Est Costs
Preliminary Engi						\$2,080.00					\$2,080.00
Engineering Insp	The state of the s										
Material Testing											
Advertising											
Bridge Inspection	n Engineer										
		Ma	intenance Er	gineering	Total		\$2,080.00				\$2,080.00
		Т	otal Estimate	ed Mainten	ance	\$:	35,330.00				\$35,330.00
Remarks											
											9
		SUBMI	TTED								
Local Public Age	ency Officia	al		Date							
Lyle	M 7	nn	B—	6/10/	20						
Title	<u> </u>							. А	PPROVED		
Village President					Regional Engineer						
County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Date						Departme	ent of Transp	ortatio	n		Date
				H							



Local Public Agency

Chapin

Maintenance Engineering to be Performed by a Consulting Engineer

County

Morgan



Section Number

20-00000-00-GM

The services to be per maintenance operation	formed by the consins (BLR 14222), sha	ulting engineer, perta all consist of the follo	aining to the various owing:	items of work include	d in the estimated cost of the				
PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING shall include: Investigation of the condition of the streets or highways for determination (in consultation with the local highway authority) of the maintenance operations to be included in the maintenance program; preparation of the maintenance resolution (BLR 14220 for municipalities and counties), maintenance estimate of cost and, if applicable, proposal; attendance at meetings of the governing body as may reasonably be required; attendance at public letting; preparation of the contract, quotations, and/or acceptance (BLR 12330) form. Also, preparation of the maintenance expenditure statement which must be submitted to IDOT within 3 months of the end of the maintenance period.									
ENGINEERING INSPECTION shall include: Furnishing the engineering field inspection, including preparation of payment estimate for contract, material proposal and/or deliver and install proposal and/or checking material invoices of those maintenance operations requiring engineering field inspection. For operations requiring material testing ensure the testing is completed by a qualified firm.									
charged per maintena negotiated preliminary total estimated costs of	nce period. For furni engineering fee per of that group. The ne	ishing engineering ir rcentage for each magotiated fee for eng	nspection, the engine aintenance group sho ineering inspection fo	er will be paid a nego own in the "Schedule or each maintenance	entage. Only one base fee can be be be be betiated fee percentage. The of Fees" shall be applied to the group shall be applied to the total strued to include supervision of the				
		SCH	HEDULE OF FEES						
Total of all Maintenand	ce Operations:								
<= \$20,000 Bas	e Fee \$750.00	> \$	20,000 Base Fee	e = \$1,250.00					
			PLUS						
Maintenance	Preliminary	Engineering		Engineering Inspection					
Engineering Category	Maximum Fee %	Negotiated Fee %	Maximum Fee %	Negotiated Fee %	Operation(s) to be Inspected				
	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA				
IIA	2%		1%						
IIB	3%		3%						
III	4%	4%	4%		A 10				
IV	5%		6%						
Selection Act 50 (ILC: Manual.					Government Professional Service Bureau of Local Roads and Streets				
	BY: Local Public Agency Signature Date				Date				
Aules m	Former	6/10/20		g Engineer Signature					
Title			Title	Title					
Village P	resident			Engineer					
· mago .	10010111		P.E. Seal						
Approved: Regional Engineer, ID	ОТ	Date							



Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code



	Resolution Number	per Resolution Type	Section Number
	2020-0	Supplemental	20-00000-00-GM
			d L
BE IT RESOLVED, by the President a	and Roard of Trustees	of the Ville	age of
Gov	verning Body Type	of the Villa	Agency Type
Ohi	• • •	eby appropriated the sum o	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Name of Local Public Agency		appropriates are sum o	Thirty-olx Thousand
and 00/100		Dollars (\$	36,000.00
of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the purpose of mainta	•		
O1/01/20 to 12/31/20 Ending Date			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that only those open including supplemental or revised estimates approfunds during the period as specified above.	erations as listed and described o oved in connection with this resol	on the approved Estimate of ution, are eligible for mainte	Maintenance Costs, nance with Motor Fuel Tax
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that	Village of	Chap	in
shall submit within three months after the end of the available from the Department, a certified statement expenditure by the Department under this appropriate the control of the control	ent showing expenditures and the	above, to the Department of balances remaining in the f	r ransportation, on forms unds authorized for
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is he of the Department of Transportation.	ereby directed to transmit four (4)	ceritified originals of this re	solution to the district office
Christina Corier	Village	Clerk in and for said	Village
Name of Clerk	Local Public Agency Type		
of Chapin Name of Local Public Agency	in the State of III	inois, and keeper of the reco	ords and files thereof, as
provided by statute, do hereby certify the foregoin	a to be a true perfect and compl	ate convert a resolution ada	ntad by the
provided by statute, do nereby certify the foregoni	g to be a true, periect and compr	ete copy of a resolution add	pied by trie
President and Board of Trustees of	Chapin	at a meeti	ng held on 06/10/20 .
Governing Body Type	Name of Local Public Ag	*	Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and seal this	_ day of <u>June, 2020</u> Mont	n, Year
(0741)	Clerk Signature	э.	
(SEAL)			
		=	
	Con		
		APPROVED	
	Regional Engir	neer	
	Department of		Date

